Lint Collector

BihSERE

Machine models
EX(T)5100, EX(T)3200, EX(T)5200
LX3200, LX5200, W500

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS.




IN=YAZROTDRA INTRODUCTION

WZO/\—VAZAO71E, 2003 F 12 BEEFO LCEBD M This parts catalog covers the LC device which are
BRI EEROEBIHREL TWET, manufactured in December, 2003.

W4~ 11 BITEERAEEERICNE L. AEHNRRDDER M The components are shown on pages 4 - 11. The
K, AEHNN—YURAMMIGO>TWVWEY, Tk, a9 illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
BRI ETNTWVWAEESIE. /\—Y 1) A D REFNO. (& right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
BES) AL TVET, assigned the same reference number.

WERITIIHRBES A T v 7 A%ELE L. BRBESES B The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
T. ZTOXR - ZHGEDBRIEIEHEE T, book for quick reference.

WS EEECON K BE, BRBESERERL TS W When placing an order for any part, please specify the
W G, TON—YAHEZOTDOREHEBBEITHBICEY., part number. Note that the contents of this book are
FTEHELKEBENZTEDRBYETDT, HBESHLCHT subject to change for improvement without prior notice.
TELEEL,

15 &1%1E (Models inserted)
LC Series
LCO001

LC002

LC005

LCo11

LC012

LCO015




B
*%ﬁig'g[%_%: ............................................................ 2
Y BIGAIL] () weveeeereermermereermemnmnenenene, 4~5
ANUF A=y R 6~7
SER (). €y x> @), 7oV 2LF2L-% () —~8~9
Q“X NN (’ffﬁ) ................................................ 10 ~ 11
47;’\‘771 ............................................................ 12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR LC DEVICE  «::+eeeeeeeeeeee 2
SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY ++++vvveeessrreeessnrreeassirreaanns 4-5
VENTURI SET :+vveeeerrvrreesssmrmeemminnneesniiieesniireesnnienens 6-7
DUST BAG ASSY., PITMAN SWITCH ASSY. FILTER REGULATORASSY. 8 -9
DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY ++++vvvreeesrurresassurereaninrerannns 10 - 11

|NDEX .................................................................. 12



‘Aluo saulyoew uolne|eisul pablawgns-iwas uo dn }8s pue 8oIA8p 1V YlIIM pasn g ued GL0D Pue 0001 (Z:81oN

"sped |euondo aJe (00Z1L1L09°0Z1LLL09°0Z0LL09) stulol 8y pue (120022S) Alquesse Jojeinbau usyy eyl (L:810N

@2 [ OQEXFHRIAMMNYE "[ERIEHOTEF LV £ GL0°G000T (TFE
‘PO ALELLE SPI0O0CLLO9'0CLLLO9020LL09 ERL T2 L20022S (BY) £ — 1T EF1EAU L (LE

- 016-9061G€ . G0-00GM SL0O1
09€1L004¢ 0N6-0€€80¢€ 016-G2€80¢ 00Z€XT1°002€1X3'002€X3 45008
(e0100p HE Yum  BVEI3E HI)00151L0.2 ONG R <0¢ i
(c01nop H3 oM 3B H3)0aLS10LE 0N6-z6v80€ | 016°0£LS0E 00}51X3'0015X3 0o
0dcL00le 0N6-62£80¢€ 016-G2€80¢ 002SX1'00251X3°'0025X3
016-65000€ 216-02000€
- 016-9061S€ - G0-00SM G000
09€100.2 0N6-0€£80¢€ 016-52£80¢€ 002€X1'002€1X3°002EX3 20001
- 016-020S0¢€
(921n0p H3 Yim B/ E13% HF)0O1G10.2 .
(eo1n8p HI InoypIM WWM H3)0g1510.2 0N6-26+80€ | 0L6-0€LS0E 00161X30016X3
. . - 100D
0dcL00.e 0N6-62£80¢€ 016-G2€80¢€ 002S5X1°0025.LX3°0025X3
JOA02 JUOI4 ‘Asse wnup 1sng ‘Asse Beq aysep) ‘Asse uewild 19S LINJUBA ‘Asse adid uoiong | 83Nyd a)seA)
—\/C/18 B T&dd©® (BY) FESE B) <2 AA [ dAadnT LA (B OVEE GG SHSRENODG saulyoew s|qeoljddy adA)
sped oypadg sped jusuodwo) AL SHE EAHER
WIRE & TR ALY
adA)} wnup 1sng
ETCANYE
9)sem ouqey G10CL0°LL0DT
|lepad onjewnaud
pue uleyd pealy) uonong -
LY E (1 [ ¢ Wmm._w m_wium_m\_\%o/\ Mm.mm_f#m adA) Beq ajsepn
VRBES
G00200°1L00071
uoneolddy wa)sAs Bunesado walsAs Buiaug adAL
S A ) YL Y JECH

sainjesd ¥ &4

7 4o} 181 sued jusuodwo)
B—Hs By S5







LC001,011(EX5200,EXT5200,LX5200) LC001,011(EX5100,EXT5100)
LC002,012(EX3200,EXT3200,LX3200)

LC001 0
011
LC002
012 P gNT

e — f' >\




Y ERAHO ()

REF.NO. PART NO.

308329-9U0
308330-9U0
212200AUA0Q
0070820
6001740

a b~ wN =

6001780
3081170
270012D0
270013B0
308325-910

© o N O

-
o

1 3081020

12 0049040

13 308492-9U0
14 212200BUAO
15 007018A0

16 3084790
17 0070100
18 0048190

19 270151B0
20 270151C0

21 305130-910

22 3050190
23 351906-910
24 3519180

25 255630-910

26 0049110
27 3005260
28 0049050

EBERRTR

TIERAO ($8)
TIEmAO ($8)
IEL I NAC 4
FANINZY /M4 X 8
AT A

LY hR—X
AN—H—
g1\ — ()
g1\ — ()

W ESZrEe (@)

Y ERE

paNinde %

tIBRAL (H8)
PIBRAINA T
TERFNNRD /M4 X 6

73Tk
FINRT /M3 X 6
ATy /M3
HiA/N\— ()
BAN— ()

TUEZFE ()
N =
TIBmAL ($8)
S AC Gk

INA TRIVE—

AT (F)41
r—ZXg£EB
AARRD

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
SUCTION PIPE

SCREW

CUFF

DUCT HOSE

SPACER

FRONT COVER (LEFT)

FRONT COVER (LEFT)

WASTE CHUTE TOP ASSEMBLY

WASTE CHUTE TOP
SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
SUCTION PIPE

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
FRONT COVER (LEFT)

WASTE CHUTE TOP ASSEMBLY
WASTE CHUTE TOP

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
PIPE

PIPE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
PIPE SADDLE
SCREW

QT.

A A NN - N = —a a N N SN AN 2 A

-2 JDNEEENEEEN .






NYFa)—ty b

REF.NO. PART NO.

300020-912
3000150
5260020
6001760
6001581

a b~ wN =

6040040
0049100
6080090
5980031
6010950

© o N O

-
o

1 6001630

EBERB R
NyFall—tvk
NyFal—

w
A R— R
THEF

Fa-—TJoUv7
FARRD
K=\ K
AL Y-
=

R—A

DESCRIPTION

VENTURI SET
VENTURI
VALVE

HOSE

JOINT

CLIP
SCREW
HOSE BAND
SILENCER
JOINT

HOSE

VENTURI SET

= A A A

A a AN






SER ().Ev by @) . 71020F20—-42 (80)

REF.NO. PART NO.

305020-910
004009-10
0041060
0049110
3050210

a b~ wN =

3050220
3050230
3050240
3050250
3050300

© o N O

-
o

1 305107-910

12 3051270
13 6011240
14 300059-910
15 0043200
16 2402720
17 3004680
18 3004690
19 3067310
20 5300040
21 6000150
22 6001750
23 6010680
24 5220071
25 0043040
26 0048060
27 0049100
28 2100610
29 3005900
30 5220320
31 6010490
32 6010530
33 6080020

EBERRTR

E£ER (1)
ERT/C5 X 7.5
FERFNNRI /M3 X 6
AED (F) 4.1

EBER

TS5y b
75w b
TSy b
TS5y b
7S50 b

7oy b ()

TP

IR

By bRy F (1)
ANAERIL

|E= A3
TOF1T—HR—
A bwiN—
TS5y b
I7)NVT2P

Fa—7

v —

i
JaIbELF1L—% (B)
NARIL b

AV=PaA

FARRD

&

7357y b

T LFIL—4

F
MF
TA¥— I\ K

DUST BAG ASSY., PITMAN SWITCH ASSY.,

DESCRIPTION

DUST BAG ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

DUST BAG

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

FLAT SPRING

JOINT

PITMAN SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BOLT

SPRING
ACTUATOR
COLLAR
BRACKET
AIR VALVE

TUBE
TUBE
JOINT
FILTER REGULATOR ASSY.
BOLT

NUT

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET

FILTER REGULATOR

JOINT
JOINT
HOSE CLAMP

FILTER REGULATOR ASSY.
QT.

N = N = GEEE - W = NN NNN

= =2 N NN






FAMFSL ($8)
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 305136-9U0
2 300415-9U0
3 300390-UAO
4 3003920
5 3003910
6 0042020
7 0048050
8 3030670
9 300416-UAO
10 300407-910
1 3004040
12 3004090
13 3004000
14 3004170
15 3004010
16 3004180
17 3004190
18 3004200
19 3004210
20 3004110
21 3051340
22 6080011
23 3051350
24 0049050
25 3004120

BRI
AR RZ L GH)
& (8
EFNN
AV
A1 REY

FTZyUNA > RN T /M5 X 16
AT~ /M5

INREEE

HI\—

AR~

AVE %
£F

3

T
AvoF v b

HELTH

U

e

ESDNE

TP AN—FS L

s

S VAV
A—2&8
AARRD
#Hes

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER/BODY
GASKET
GUIDE PIN

SCREW
NUT

SPRING WASHER

COVER
FILTER

GASKET
HANDLE
JOINT
JOINT
NUT

JOINT SEAT
VALVE

PIN

SPRING
FIBER DRUM

JOINT

HOSE BAND
PIPE SADDLE
SCREW
LATCH

QT.

N = —a _\_‘mms A Ao 4 4

= N NNDN

AN 2 a2 A



1T vIR

PART NO.
004009-10
0041060
0042020
0043040
0043200
0048050
0048060
0048190
0049040
0049050

0049050
0049100
0049100
0049110
0049110
0070100
007018A0
0070820
2100610
212200AUAO

212200BUAO
2402720
255630-910
270012D0
270013B0
270151B0
270151C0
3000150
300020-912
300059-910

300390-UAO
3003910
3003920
3004000
3004010
3004040
300407-910
3004090
3004110
3004120

300415-9U0
300416-UAO
3004170
3004180
3004190
3004200
3004210
3004680
3004690
3005260

3005900
3030670
3050190
305020-910
3050210
3050220
3050230
3050240
3050250
3050300

305107-910
3051270
305130-910
3051340
3051350
305136-9U0
3067310
3081020
3081170
308325-910

308329-9U0
308330-9U0
3084790
308492-9U0
351906-910
3519180
5220071
5220320
5260020
5300040

5980031
6000150
6001581
6001630
6001740
6001750
6001760
6001780
6010490
6010530

9

-

-

O~NOCOoaagoaoaon

©OON©O©ONN O

PAGE REF.NO.

PART NO.

6010680
6010950
6011240
6040040
6080011
6080020
6080090

PAGE REF.NO.
9 23
7 10
9 13
7 6
" 22
9 33
7 8

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.






NG AZSDBEKRN R
Attt T 553-0002 KFRESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 9B601100000 December 2003
© 2003 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAZOATICEHEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFEELEETEHIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



